# 940.00

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Schlumberger Technology Corporation	10/08/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WesternGeco L. L. C.
Street Address:	10001 Richmond Avenue
Internal Address:	IP Dept- Jeff Griffin
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77042

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11122389

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)689-1977

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-689-6265

Email: lgoldsmith@houston.westerngeco.slb.com

Correspondent Name: WesternGeco L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 10001 Richmond Avenue

Address Line 2: Jeffrey E. Griffin

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042-4299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14.0088-US-CON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Liangang (Mark) Ye

Total Attachments: 1

source=14.0088-PCT-US-CON1, 20031008, Signed Assignment from parent, STC to WGLLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022056 FRAME: 0627

# **ASSIGNMENT**

We, SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, being entitled by virtue of our employment of the inventors to the invention which forms the subject of PCT Patent Application Number PCT/GB97/03507 filed on 19 December 1997, do hereby assign all our rights in the invention, including the rights to obtain patents therefore throughout the world, to WESTERNGECO, L.L.C..

Signed at <u>Houston, Texas</u> this <u>8<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>October</u> 2003, for and on behalf of SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION and WESTERNGECO, L.L.C.

Michael P. Hantel General Counsel for Schlumberger Technology Corporation

David S. Figatner 0
Intellectual Property Counsel for

WesternGeco, L.L.C.

Witness

PATENT REEL: 022056 FRAME: 0628

**RECORDED: 01/05/2009**